
The Overhead Door
3 x 3”

TVWEEK

Carrie Coon (“Gone Girl,” 2014) stirs up trouble for the opera in Season 
2 of “The Gilded Age,” premiering Sunday, Oct. 29, on HBO and Max.

‘Gilded’ gangs

A/Hirram Shaddox Health
B/ Surface Tech

2 x 4”

• October 28 - November 3, 2023 •

The Southern Meadows
2 x 5”

Award winning
Assisted Living
here at home

715 W. 6th Street
Mountain Home

870-425-6868

Southern
Meadows

S E N I O R L I V I N G

sonidaseniorliving.com

2022/2023

IT’S SENIOR LIVING
only personalized

68
24

85
z

69
96

42
at

1100 Pinetree Lane, Mountain Home, AR 72653

870.232.0320 hiramhealthandrehab.com

The Perfect Blend
of HEALTH and HOME

Short Term Rehab       Long Term Care      Respite Care

69
06
96
z
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crOSSWOrD

Twin Lakes Golf Course
2 x 2”

Across

1.  It has a low pH

5.  Fingers

8.  Small amounts

12.  Turkey club?

13.  Link

14.  1968 folk album

15.  Comedian Carey

16.  Bring to bear

17.  Requisite

18.  Seth MacFarlane cartoon 

show

21.  Gob

22.  Sprawl

23.  How funhouses are lit

26.  Roentgen’s discovery

30.  Allison Janney sitcom

31.  Arena shout

32.  Muddle

35.  Putt an opponent might 

concede

37.  Bio bit

39.  Lunch meat

40.  Fred MacMurray sitcom

45.  TV host Trevor

46.  Oprah’s TV channel

47.  McKinnon of “SNL”

49.  Marie Claire competitor

50.  NBA commentator Rivers

51.  Actor Rickman

52.  Lots of bucks

53.  ___ out a win

54.  Place to play

 

Down

1.  Additionally

2.  Actress Delevingne

3.  Couple

4.  Prosper

5.  Indigenous Canadian

6.  45, e.g.

7.  Crib

8.  It gets up in anger

9.  Side by side?

10.  Ran, as colors

11.  Lay turf

19.  Mr. Rogers

20.  Give a thumbs-down to

23.  Dungeons & Dragons 

game runners, for short

24.  Charge carrier

25.  Cage sport, for short

27.  Usher’s offering

28.  Thanksgiving veggie

29.  “Where ___ Goes” (Bad 

Bunny hit)

33.  Homer Simpson or Peter 

Griffin, e.g.

34.  “That’s disgusting!”

35.  Interstate sign

36.  “No harm, no foul”

38.  Eat away

39.  For this reason

40.  Infiltrator

41.  Ivy League member

42.  “Return of the Jedi”  

critter

43.  “The Lion King” lion

44.  Commendation

45.  Beatty of “Deliverance”

48.  Last place  

(appropriately)

Hopper Pest Control
2 x 2”

Mountain Home Heat & Air
2 x 2.5”

Gregg Farm Services
2 x 2.5”

870-425-4122
1593 Rossi Rd • Mountain Home, AR 72653

www.hopperenvironmentalservices.com

69
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39
at

70
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Join the Twin Lakes Golf Association for 2024, anytime between now and November 30th You will 
pay the 2023 Annual Rates, plus you may play the remaining months of 2023 with cart fees only 

(or free with your own car if applicable).

Come join “The Friendliest Place to Play A Round”

AIR
DUCT

CLEANING
PROVIDES

MANY
BENEFITS! CALL

425-HVAC (4822)

68
05

82
z

Energy
savings

Reduce
allergies

Improved
health

A cleaner
home

Breathe
easier

Maintains
HVAC
System

700098cb
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THE GILDED AGE  | ON tHe cOver

by Dana Simpson
TV Media

W
hether first heard 
as a quippy one-
liner from famous 

New York humorist Fran Leb-
owitz (“Pretend It’s a City”) 
or read in Esther Crain’s book 
“The Gilded Age in New York, 
1870–1910,” there is little 
doubt you’ve heard about 
New York City’s penchant 
for change. Per Crain’s afore-

mentioned book, released in 
2016 and available through 
most major booksellers, “the 
most common observation 
about New York is that it 
never stops evolving.”

This is especially true in 
the HBO series “The Gilded 
Age,” premiering Season 2 
on its home network and 
the Max streaming service 
Sunday, Oct. 29. Starring 
Carrie Coon (“Gone Girl,” 
2014), Cynthia Nixon (“Sex 

and the City”) and Christine 
Baranski (“Mamma Mia!,” 
2008) as some of New 
York’s finest wealthy gos-
sips, the series follows a 
group of business moguls 
and socialites as they work 
hard to make a name for 
themselves and build an em-
pire in New York City during 
the turn of the 20th century.

Don’t miss the expan-
sion of New York City and 
Julian Fellowes’ (“Downton 
Abbey”) period drama “The 
Gilded Age” when Season 2 
premieres Sunday, Oct. 29, 
on HBO and Max.

HBO period drama lifts curtain on 
Season 2

Operatic opposition

Sycamore Springs
5 x 4.5”

Puzzle Solutions

Screen Scramble
Page 9

Word Search
Page 8

Sudoku
Page 9

70
11
29
JH

69
46
41
JH
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ON tv | SATURDAY DAYTIME

SATURDAY DAYTIME B= Broadcast S= Suddenlink D1= Dish D2= DirecTV OCTOBER 28, 2023 

(3.1) 
(6.1) 
(7.1) 
(10.1) 
(21.1) 
(27.1) 
(31.1) 
(33.1) 
(33.2) 
(49.1) 
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SATURDAY PRIMETIME | ON tv

SATURDAY PRIMETIME B= Broadcast S= Suddenlink D1= Dish D2= DirecTV OCTOBER 28, 2023 

(3.1) 
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(31.1) 
(33.1) 
(33.2) 
(49.1) 
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ON tv | SUNDAY DAYTIME

SUNDAY DAYTIME B= Broadcast S= Suddenlink D1= Dish D2= DirecTV OCTOBER 29, 2023 

(3.1) 
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(31.1) 
(33.1) 
(33.2) 
(49.1) 
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SUNDAY PRIMETIME | ON tv

SUNDAY PRIMETIME B= Broadcast S= Suddenlink D1= Dish D2= DirecTV OCTOBER 29, 2023 
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by caroline collacutt
TV Media

G
ood food and good 
stories — that’s what 
makes a perfect meal. 

And having tried everything 

— from acting to model-

ing to competitive swim-

ming — before becoming a 

professional restaurateur, 

this Peruvian chef certainly 

has a lot to share. All-new 
episodes of “Hot Dish With 
Franco” air Saturdays on 
Food Network.

During this series, “Franco 
shares personal heartfelt sto-
ries of his Peruvian and Italian 
roots as he prepares delicious 
dishes with his signature flare 
for flavor,” Food Network de-
scribes. “From quick and easy 
weeknight meals to brunch 
and classic Latin dishes with 

a twist, all of Franco’s food is 
easy, accessible and brings 
people together.”

Throughout the series’ six 
half-hour episodes, Food 
Network promises that 
“Franco takes viewers on a 
culinary journey, sprinkling in 
tidbits of his Latin American 
and Italian background along 
with cooking tips and tricks.” 

Bursting with flavor and 
Franco’s signature flair, the 
Season 1 finale for “Hot Dish 
With Franco” airs Saturday, 
Nov. 4, on Food Network.

AVON
BALTIMORE
BARKSDALE
BEADIE
BODIE
BRICE
BUBBLES
BUNK
BUNNY
CARVER
CHEESE
CHRIS
CUTTY
DANIELS
DUKIE
HERC
KENARD

KIMA
LESTER
LEVY
MARLO
MCNULTY
MICHAEL
OMAR
POOT
PREZ
PROP JOE
RAWLS
SHERROD
SLIM
SOBOTKA
STRINGER
VONDAS
WALLACE
WEE-BEY

Word Search Solution on page 3

HbO’s the Wire

Peruvian chef Franco Noriega 
sizzles in ‘Hot Dish’

tASte tv | HOT DISH WITH FRANCO

taste and talent

Hospice of the Ozarks
3 x 5”
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PUZZLES

Unscramble the letters for each word to reveal five movies and TV shows. Then, rear-
range the circled letters to discover the actor who has appeared in all five.

Screen Scramble   Solution on page 3

Fill in the grid so that every row, 
every column and every 3x3 box 
contains the digits 1 through 9.

Sudoku
Solution on page 3 DeAtley Dental

2 x 2”

Precision Lawn
2 x 2.5”

Advanced Medicine
2 x 4.5”

104 Dyer St • Ste 104 • Mtn Home, AR 72653

NEW WOUND CARE
TREATMENT OPTIONS!

Utilizing the best option from day one, wounds 
are closed and healed much faster than with 
conventional modalities.

CONTACT US TODAY AT 870-232-0397
68
62
72
z

320 East 7th St.
   Mountain Home, AR 72653

68
30

18
z

Dr. Irvin DeAtley
Dr. Christina DeAtley

Adopt
Donate
Foster
Volunteer
2656 AR 201
Mtn. Home, AR 72653
870-425-9221 68

84
91
z
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ON tv | WEEKDAY DAYTIME

WEEKDAY DAYTIME B= Broadcast S= Suddenlink D1= Dish D2= DirecTV OCTOBER 30, 2023 TO NOVEMBER 3, 2023 

(3.1) 
(6.1) 
(7.1) 
(10.1) 
(21.1) 
(27.1) 
(31.1) 
(33.1) 
(33.2) 
(49.1) 
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MONDAY PRIMETIME | ON tv

MONDAY PRIMETIME B= Broadcast S= Suddenlink D1= Dish D2= DirecTV OCTOBER 30, 2023 

(3.1) 
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(27.1) 
(31.1) 
(33.1) 
(33.2) 
(49.1) 
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ON tv | TUESDAY PRIMETIME

TUESDAY PRIMETIME B= Broadcast S= Suddenlink D1= Dish D2= DirecTV OCTOBER 31, 2023 

(3.1) 
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(7.1) 
(10.1) 
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(31.1) 
(33.1) 
(33.2) 
(49.1) 
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WEDNESDAY PRIMETIME | ON tv

WEDNESDAY PRIMETIME B= Broadcast S= Suddenlink D1= Dish D2= DirecTV NOVEMBER 1, 2023 

(3.1) 
(6.1) 
(7.1) 
(10.1) 
(21.1) 
(27.1) 
(31.1) 
(33.1) 
(33.2) 
(49.1) 
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ON tv | THURSDAY PRIMETIME

THURSDAY PRIMETIME B= Broadcast S= Suddenlink D1= Dish D2= DirecTV NOVEMBER 2, 2023 
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(27.1) 
(31.1) 
(33.1) 
(33.2) 
(49.1) 
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FRIDAY PRIMETIME B= Broadcast S= Suddenlink D1= Dish D2= DirecTV NOVEMBER 3, 2023 

(3.1) 
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(27.1) 
(31.1) 
(33.1) 
(33.2) 
(49.1) 

 +++ +++
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ++
 
 +++
 
 
 
 
 
 +++ ++
 
 + +
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 +++ +++ +++
 +++ ++
 
 
 
 
 +++ ++
 ++
 
 
 
 ++ +++
 
 +++ ++ ++
 +++ ++++ +++ +++
 
 ++ ++
 
 
 
 ++ ++
 

FRIDAY PRIMETIME | ON tv
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Taylor Hearing Centers
Full page

 

Your Hearing, Your Way!

 SENNHEISER HD280  
PRO HEADPHONES  

with the purchase of a new pair of  
Phonak Lumity Hearing Aids!1

1

1Collect free Sennheiser HD280 PRO headphones when you purchase a new Lumity hearing aid pair until 10/31/2023. One Sennheiser headphones per person. A $99.95 retail value. Not valid with managed care or state insurance plans.  
2On in-store purchases of $200+with the CareCredit credit card through the end of the month. Interest will be charged to your account from the purchase date if the promotional purchase is not paid in full within 24 months.  

Minimum monthly payments required. Subject to credit approval.

870-424-4600
202 N. College Street • Mountain Home 

TaylorHearingCenters.com

FREE GIFT!

Ask about our RISK-FREE TRIAL!

HURRY!  OFFERS EXPIRE 10/31/23!

Introducing NEW  Phonak Lumity!

SPECIAL FINANCING OFFER!

0% interest financing  
for 24 months!2   

We can tailor a payment plan that works for you!

 
Phonak’s newest hearing solutions are designed for all  

people, all lifestyles and all degrees of hearing loss!
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